
  PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF NALBARI 
 

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER /2024 
 

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT, NALBARI 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Officer Opening Balance Institution 
during the 

Month  
 
  

Disposal during 
the Month 

 
 

Closing Balance at 
the end of the 

Month 

% Increase or 
decrease in pendency 

vis-à-vis previous 
month  

(+ denotes increase) 
(- denotes decrease) 

Disposal of 
cases which are 

more than  
5 years old 

Pendency of case 
which are more 
than 5 years old 
at the end of the 

month 

1 SMT.MONMEE 

SARMA, i/c 
PRINCIPAL 

JUDGE 

Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total 

 
289 

 
213 

 
502* 

 
20 

 
15 

 
35 

 
2 

 
4 

 
6 

 
307 

 
224 

 
531 

+ 

6.23

% 

+ 

5.16

% 

+ 
5.78 
% 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
2 

 
1 

 
3 

 
TOTAL 

 
289 

 
213 

 
502* 

 
20 

 
15 

 
35 

 
2 

 
4 

 
6 

 
307 

 
224 

 
531 

+ 

6.23

% 

+ 

5.16

% 

+ 
5.78 
% 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
2 

 
1 

 
3 

 

 In addition to the above-mentioned cases, in this court, there are 404 Nos of execution cases U/S 125/127 of 
Cr.P.C./144/146 of BNSS and U/S 25 of HMA 1955.  

 *The closing balance may vary with CIS because the cases which are transferred in or transferred out to the Court of the 
Ld. Counsellor are not added or deducted from here as those cases are also part of the file of the Principal Judge. 

               
                     

 
(i/c)  Principal Judge, 

                                                Family Court, Nalbari. 

 



 
PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF NALBARI 

 
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER/2024 

 
IN THE COURT OF COUNSELLOR, FAMILY COURT, NALBARI 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Officer Opening Balance Received from 
the Hon’ble P.J. 

on reference 

Referred back to 
the Hon’ble P.J. 

with report after 

counseling is over 

Closing Balance at 
the end of the 

Month 

% Increase or decrease 
in pendency vis-à-vis 

previous month  
(+ denotes increase) 
(- denotes decrease) 

Disposal of 
cases which 

are more than  
5 years old 

Pendency of case 
which are more 
than 5 years old 
at the end of the 

month 

 
 

1. 
 

 
  
 

 
 
Shri Jyotirmay 
Sharma,  
Counsellor 

Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total 

 

 
16 

 

 
22 

 

 
  38

  

 

 
8 

 

 
0 

 

 
8 

 

 
9 

 

 
9 

 

 
18 

 

 
15 

 

 
13 

 

 
 28

  

 

- 
06.25 

% 
 

 
 

 

 

- 
40.90 

% 

 

- 
26.31 

% 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 
TOTAL 

 
 

16 

 
 

22 

 
 

  38

  

 
 

8 

 
 

0 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

9 

 
 

18 

 
 

15 

 
 

13 

 
 

 28

  

 
- 

06.25

% 
 

 
- 

40.90

% 

 
- 

26.31

% 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
 

 
      

                              Counsellor, 
                                                 Family Court, Nalbari. 

 



FORMAT M 

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH 

 
DISTRICT: NALBARI 

 
MONTH: OCTOBER / 2024 

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Court/ 
Presiding Officer 

Total cases 
pending at 

the beginning 
of the month 

Institution 
during the 

month 

Disposal during the month Pending at 
the end of 

the month 

    Main Case 

 
Misc. Case  

    Contested Uncontested Contested Uncontested 

 
 

 
1 

SMT. MONMEE 
SARMA, (i/c) 
PRINCIPAL 
JUDGE, 
FAMILY COURT, 
NALBARI 
 

 
 
 

502 

 
 
 

35 

 
 
 
0 

 

 

6 

 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 
0 

 
 
 

531 

 
 

                    (i/c) Principal Judge,  
                              Family Court, Nalbari 

 



FORMAT M 

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH 
 

DISTRICT: NALBARI 
 

MONTH: OCTOBER/2024 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
Court/ 

Presiding Officer 

Total cases 
pending at 

the 
beginning of 
the month 

Received 
from the 

Hon’ble P.J. 
on 

reference 

 
 

Referred back to the Hon’ble P.J. with report after 
counseling is over 

Pending at the 
end of the 

month 

    Main Case Misc. Case  

    Contested Uncontested Contested Uncontested  

 
1 

 

 
Shri Jyotirmay 
Sharma, 
Counsellor  

 
 

38 
 
 
 
 

 
 

8 
 

 
 
- 

 
 

18 
 

 
 
- 

 
 
- 
 

 
 

28 
 
 

 
 
  
                COUNSELLOR, 

                FAMILY COURT, NALBARI 



FORMAT – M1 

MONTHLY STATEMENT IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING 
AT THE END OF OCTOBER, 2024 

STATE: ASSAM                                DISTRICT: NALBARI 

Sl. 
No. 

Type of Cases No. of cases 
pending 

Remarks 

1 Sessions Case: Type – I -  

2 Sessions Case: Type – II -  

3 Criminal Appeals -  

4 Criminal Revisions -  

5 Warrant Procedure IPC cases -  

6 Summons Procedure IPC cases -  

7 Food Adulteration Act cases -  

8 NDPS Act cases -  

9 Muslim Women Protection Act -  

10 Cases under Electricity Act -  

11 Essential Commodity Act cases -  

12 Cases u/s 125 & 127 Cr.P.C./144 & 146 BNSS 224  

13 Cases under Domestic Violence Act -  

14 N.I. Act cases -  

15 M.V. Act cases -  

16 Excise Act cases -  

17 Juvenile Justice Act cases -  

18 Other criminal cases not covered above -  

19 Title suits -  

20 Money suits -  

21 Misc. (J) cases 9  

22 Title Execution cases -  

23  Title Appeals -  

24 Money Appeals -  

25 Misc. Civil Appeals -  

26 Succession cases -  

27 Guardianship cases 18  

28 Misc. case (Probate) -  

29 Title Suit (Probate) -  

30 Title Suit (Matrimonial) 279                  

31 Other civil cases not covered above 1  

 TOTAL 531  

     
 

          
                    (i/c) Principal Judge, 
                  Family Court, Nalbari 



FORMAT – M2 

 

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES 

RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION 

OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES 

AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE NALBARI DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH 

OF OCTOBER, 2024. 

 

Cases Relating to 

Pendency at 

the beginning 

of the month 

Institution during 

the month 

Disposal during 

the month 

Pendency at 

the end of the 

month 

Crime against 

women 

- - - - 

Juveniles - - - - 

P.C. Act - - - - 

POCSO - - - - 

Commercial 

Courts 

- - - - 

MPs and MLAs 
- - - - 

TOTAL - - - - 

 

 

 

               (i/c)Principal Judge,  
      Family Court, Nalbari 



FORMAT – X  
 

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-
ORDIANTE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2024 

 
STATE – ASSAM                             

DISTRICT – NALBARI           COURT :- FAMILY COURT, NALBARI 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Category of Cases In the Court of  Category-wise total 
pendency as on 

31/10/2024 
Principal Judge, 

Family Court, 
Nalbari 

          

1 Sessions Case Type - I           

2 Sessions Case Type - II           

3 NDPS Act Cases           

4 Criminal Appeals           

5 Criminal Revisions           

6 Cases under Electricity Act           

7 Cases of rape against women           
8 Warrant procedure IPC Cases           
9 Summons procedure IPC Cases           
10 Food Adulteration Act Cases           
11 Essential Commodities Act Cases           
12 Cases u/s 125 & 127 Cr.P.C./144 & 146 

BNSS 
224         224 

13 Cases under Domestic Violence Act           
14 N.I. Act Cases           

SUB-TOTAL 224         224 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Sl. 
No. 

 
 

Category of Cases 

 
In the Court of  

 
Category-wise total 

pendency as on 
31/10/2024 

Principal Judge, Family 
Court, Nalbari 

          

SUB-TOTAL B/F 
 

224         224 

15 M.V. Act Cases           
16 Excise Act Cases           
17 Juvenile Act Cases           
18 Forest Act Cases           
19 Wildlife Cases           
20 Cinematography/Copyright Act Cases           

21 Other Criminal Cases not covered above           

SUB-TOTAL (A) 
 

224         224 

22 Title Suit           
23 Money Suit           
24 Misc. (J) Cases 9         9 
25 Title Execution Cases           
26 Title Appeals           
27 Money Appeals           
28 Misc. Civil Appeals           
29 MACT Cases           
30 Succession Cases           
31 Guardianship Cases 18         18 
32 Misc. cases (Probate)           
33 Title Suit (Probate)           
34 Title Suit (Matrimonial) 279         279 
35 Other Civil Cases not covered above 1         1 

SUB-TOTAL (B) 
 

307         307 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 

 
531         531 
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