PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF NALBARI

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER /2024

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT, NALBARI

SI. No.	Name of the Officer Opening Balance		alance	du	stitution ring the Month	he	-	osal du e Mont	_	the	g Balar end of Month		decrea vis-à (+ de	Increas ase in pe a-vis pre month notes ind	ndency vious crease)	case:	sposal s whic ore th years (h are an	which than	ch are 5 yea	of case more irs old of the h	
1	SMT.MONMEE SARMA, i/c PRINCIPAL JUDGE	Civil 289	Crl. 213	Total 502 *	Civil 20	Crl. 15	Total 35	Civil 2	Crl.	Total 6	307	Crl. 224	Total 531	Civil + 6.23 %	Crl. + 5.16 %	Total + 5.78 %	Civil	Crl.	Total -	Civil 2	Crl.	Total 3
	TOTAL	289	213	502*	20	15	35	2	4	6	307	224	531	+ 6.23 %	+ 5.16 %	+ 5.78 %	-	-	-	2	1	3

- In addition to the above-mentioned cases, in this court, there are **404 Nos** of execution cases U/S 125/127 of Cr.P.C./144/146 of BNSS and U/S 25 of HMA 1955.
- *The closing balance may vary with CIS because the cases which are transferred in or transferred out to the Court of the Ld. Counsellor are not added or deducted from here as those cases are also part of the file of the Principal Judge.

(i/c) Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari.

PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF NALBARI

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER/2024

IN THE COURT OF COUNSELLOR, FAMILY COURT, NALBARI

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Opening Balance			the Hon'ble P.J. on reference			Referred back to the Hon'ble P.J. with report after counseling is over			Closing Balance at the end of the Month			 % Increase or decrease in pendency vis-à-vis previous month (+ denotes increase) (- denotes decrease) 			Disposal of cases which are more than 5 years old			Pendency of case which are more than 5 years old at the end of the month		
		Civil	Crl.	Total	Civil	Crl.	Total	Civil	Crl.	Total	Civil	Crl.	Total	Civil	Crl.	Total	Civil	Crl.	Total	Civil	Crl.	Total
	Shri Jyotirmay Sharma, Counsellor	16	22	38	8	0	8	9	9	18	15	13	28	- 06.25 %	- 40.90 %	- 26.31 %	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL	16	22	38	8	0	8	9	9	18	15	13	28	- 06.25 %	- 40.90 %	- 26.31 %	-	-	-	-	-	-

Counsellor, Family Court, Nalbari.

FORMAT M

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH

DISTRICT: NALBARI

MONTH: OCTOBER / 2024

SI. No.	Name of the Court/ Presiding Officer	Total cases pending at the beginning of the month	Institution during the month		Pending at the end of the month			
				Mai	n Case	Miso		
				Contested	Uncontested	Contested	Uncontested	
1	SMT. MONMEE SARMA, (i/c) PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT, NALBARI	502	35	0	6	0	0	531

(i/c) Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari

FORMAT M

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH

DISTRICT: NALBARI

MONTH: OCTOBER/2024

SI. No.	Name of the Court/ Presiding Officer	Total cases pending at the beginning of the month	Received from the Hon'ble P.J. on reference	Referred I	Referred back to the Hon'ble P.J. with report after counseling is over													
				Mair	n Case	Misc.	Case											
				Contested	Uncontested	Contested	Uncontested											
1	Shri Jyotirmay Sharma, Counsellor	38	8	-	18		-	28										

COUNSELLOR, FAMILY COURT, NALBARI

FORMAT - M1

MONTHLY STATEMENT IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF OCTOBER, 2024

STATE: ASSAM DISTRICT: NALBARI

SI. No.	Type of Cases	No. of cases pending	Remarks
1	Sessions Case: Type – I	-	
2	Sessions Case: Type – II	-	
3	Criminal Appeals	-	
4	Criminal Revisions	-	
5	Warrant Procedure IPC cases	-	
6	Summons Procedure IPC cases	-	
7	Food Adulteration Act cases	-	
8	NDPS Act cases	-	
9	Muslim Women Protection Act	-	
10	Cases under Electricity Act	-	
11	Essential Commodity Act cases	-	
12	Cases u/s 125 & 127 Cr.P.C./144 & 146 BNSS	224	
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act	-	
14	N.I. Act cases	-	
15	M.V. Act cases	-	
16	Excise Act cases	-	
17	Juvenile Justice Act cases	-	
18	Other criminal cases not covered above	-	
19	Title suits	-	
20	Money suits	-	
21	Misc. (J) cases	9	
22	Title Execution cases	-	
23	Title Appeals	-	
24	Money Appeals	-	
25	Misc. Civil Appeals	-	
26	Succession cases	-	
27	Guardianship cases	18	
28	Misc. case (Probate)	-	
29	Title Suit (Probate)	-	
30	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	279	
31	Other civil cases not covered above	1	
	TOTAL	531	

FORMAT - M2

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE <u>NALBARI</u> DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2024.

Cases Relating to	Pendency at the beginning of the month	Institution during the month	Disposal during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
Crime against women	-	-	-	-
Juveniles	-	1	1	-
P.C. Act	-	1	1	-
POCSO	-	1	1	-
Commercial Courts	-	-	-	-
MPs and MLAs	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	-	-	-	-

(i/c)Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari

FORMAT - X

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDIANTE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2024

STATE – ASSAM DISTRICT – NALBARI

COURT :- FAMILY COURT, NALBARI

SI. No.	Category of Cases		Category-wise total pendency as on 31/10/2024				
		Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari					
1	Sessions Case Type - I						
2	Sessions Case Type - II						
3	NDPS Act Cases						
4	Criminal Appeals						
5	Criminal Revisions						
6	Cases under Electricity Act						
7	Cases of rape against women						
8	Warrant procedure IPC Cases						
9	Summons procedure IPC Cases						
10	Food Adulteration Act Cases						
11	Essential Commodities Act Cases						
12	Cases u/s 125 & 127 Cr.P.C./144 & 146 BNSS	224					224
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act						
14	N.I. Act Cases						
	SUB-TOTAL	224					224

SI. No.	Category of Cases		Category-wise total pendency as on 31/10/2024				
		Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari					
	SUB-TOTAL B/F	224					224
15	M.V. Act Cases						
16	Excise Act Cases						
17	Juvenile Act Cases						
18	Forest Act Cases						
19	Wildlife Cases						
20	Cinematography/Copyright Act Cases						
21	Other Criminal Cases not covered above						
	SUB-TOTAL (A)	224					224
22	Title Suit						
23	Money Suit			1 1			
24	Misc. (J) Cases	9					9
25	Title Execution Cases						
26	Title Appeals						
27	Money Appeals						
28	Misc. Civil Appeals						
29	MACT Cases						
30	Succession Cases						
31	Guardianship Cases	18					18
32	Misc. cases (Probate)						
33	Title Suit (Probate)						
34	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	279					279
35	Other Civil Cases not covered above	1					1
	SUB-TOTAL (B)	307					307
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	531					531